(Consents given by the Shareholders of the 

Resulting Company are attached and marked as “Annexure — 21” to 

the Application). 

8. CREDITORS OF THE APPLICANT COMPANIES: 

8.1 It is submitted that as on 30.11.2025 the Transferor Company owes 

an amount of Rs. 297,41,72,814/- (Rupees Two Hundred Ninety- 

Seven Crore Forty-One Lakhs Seventy-Two Thousand Eight Hundred 

Fourteen Only/-) to 5 (Five) Secured Creditors. 

8.2 It is submitted that as on 30.11.2025 the Transferor Company owes 

an amount of Rs. 201,85,84,050/- (Rupees Two Hundred One Crore 

14

8.3 

8.4 

8.5 

NCLT, Hyderabad-I 
CA (CAA) NO.5/230/HDB/2026 

Date of Order: 29.01.2026 

Eighty-Five Lakhs Eighty-Four Thousand and Fifty Only/-) to 4 

(Four) Unsecured Creditors. 

It is submitted that as on 30.11.2025 the Transferor Company owes 

an amount of Rs. 122,81,47,380/- (Rupees One Hundred Twenty-Two 

Crore Eighty-One Lakhs Forty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred 

Eighty Only/-) to 470 (Four Hundred & Seventy) Trade Creditors. 

It is submitted that all the Secured and Unsecured Creditors of the 

Transferor Company have given their consent by way of individual 

affidavits to the Scheme stating that they are aware of the Scheme and

[...]

certifying the list of Secured, Unsecured and Trade Creditors as on 

30.11.2025 of the Transferor Company is annexed and marked as 

“Annexure- 22" to the Application. 

It is submitted that as on 30.11.2025 the Transferee / Demerged 

Company owes an amount of Rs.5,01,94,568 /- (Rupees Five Crores 

One Lakh Ninety-Four Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Eight) towards 

overdraft facility and Rs. 3,26,09,00,000/- (Rupees Three Hundred 

Twenty-Six Crores and Nine Lakhs) towards Corporate Guarantee, 

thus aggregating 3,31,10,94,568/- (Rupees Three hundred Thirty-One 

Crores, Ten Lakhs Ninety-Four Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty- 

Eight) to 5 Secured Creditors. 

It is submitted that as on 30.11.2025 the Transferee / Demerged owes 

an amount of Rs. 10,05,925/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Five Thousand Nine 

Hundred Twenty-Five) to sole Unsecured Creditor. 

15

It is submitted that as on 30.11.2025 the Transferee / Demerged 

Company owes an amount of Rs. 56,49,999/- (Rupees Fifty-Six Lakhs 

Forty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Nine Only/-) to 2 

(Two) Trade Creditors. 

A Certificate issued by the Chartered Accountant, certifying the list of 

Secured, Unsecured & Trade Creditors as on 30.11.2025 of the 

Transferee / Demerged Company is annexed and marked as “Annexure- 

25” to the Application.